
Township Name Address City Zip Phone Email 

Amiret 

Supervisor Seat 1 Ben Ludeman 3068 170th St Tracy 56175 629-3087

Supervisor Seat 2 Jason Ormberg 1823 Church St Amiret 56175 828-3120

Supervisor Seat 3 Open 

Clerk/Treasurer Tonya Ormberg 1823 Church St Amiret 56175 828-3120 tonya.ormberg@schwans.com 

Clifton

Supervisor Seat 1 Larry Polfliet 3260 CO RD 6 Marshall  56258 828-8583 

Supervisor Seat 2 Richard Vroman 3439 230th Street Milroy 56263 336-2496

Supervisor Seat 3 Dale Kesteloot 3263 270th Street Marshall  56258 532-2991

Clerk Donald Schmidt 3360 240th Street Milroy 56263 336-2583 schmidtd@means.net

Treasurer Denny Oeltjenbruns 2257 Co Rd 9 Marshall 56258 532-3161 dennyO2447@gmail.com

Coon Creek 

Supervisor Seat 1 John Kerr 2188 150th Ave Russell 56169 823-4679 or 828-9685

Supervisor Seat 2 Dave Karbo 1287 170th Street Russell 56169 247-5892 or 530-6118 karbo_david@hotmail.com

Supervisor Seat 3 Alan Benz 1106 170th Street Tyler 56178 247-5315 or 530-6985 afrostybenz@aol.com

Clerk Lori Grant PO Box 66 Russell 56169 823-4746 lori.grant@swsc.org

Treasurer Joe Krogman 1630 170th Street Russell 56169 823-4222 joekrogman@marshallmn.com

Custer

Supervisor Seat 1 Eldon Mitzner 1368 260th Ave Garvin 56132 734-3461

Supervisor Seat 2 Wallace Paradis 2473 150th Street Balaton 56115 734-4424 or 828-8100

Supervisor Seat 3 Roy Woodford 2818 140th Street Garvin 56132 629-4721 or 626-0306 woodfordroyjoan@yahoo.com

Clerk Linda Bergman Meaden 1500 250th Ave Balaton 56115 829-8020 custertownship@gmail.com

Treasurer Craig Staufacker 2685 US Hwy 14 Garvin 56132 746-4482 cmcfarm@hotmail.com

Eidsvold 

Supervisor Seat 1 Leo Bottelberghe 1535 390th St Minneota 56264 828-6814

Supervisor Seat 2 Terry Schreiber 3747 CO RD 1 Taunton 56291 828-0087 woolyacres@mvtvwireless.com

Supervisor Seat 3 Eric Buysse 3451 120th Ave Minneota 56264

Clerk Donna Buysse 3805 CO RD 3 Minneota 56264 829-2208 rdbuysse@centurytel.net 

Treasurer Chris Schreiber 3618 120th Ave Taunton 56291 828-8647

Fairview 

Supervisor Seat 1 Dean Louwagie 3208 State Hwy 23 Marshall 56258 530-7794

Supervisor Seat 2 Kenny Bossuyt 2738 300th St Marshall 56258 530-3160

Supervisor Seat 3 Harold Dieken 3285 260th Ave Marshall 56258 532-3083

Clerk/Treasurer Bruce Devos 3301 240th Ave Marshall 56258 532-6144 sb4devo@yahoo.com

Grandview 

Supervisor Seat 1 Donald Senden 2849 220th Ave Marshall 56258 428-3822 or 530-3161 sendenrepair@yahoo.com 

Supervisor Seat 2 Brian Buysse 1882 CO RD 8 Ghent 56239 428-3843 bbuysse@frontiernet.net 

Supervisor Seat 3 Daren Vankeulen 

Clerk Dan Vandendriessche 3038 State Hwy 68 Marshall 56258 428-3574 dan@hoffmanbrobst.com 

Treasurer Pat Vankeulen 2260 CO RD 8 Ghent 56239 428-3429 patvk44@live.com

Island Lake 

Supervisor Seat 1 Vicki VanDamme 1322 CO RD 4 Russell 56169 823-4766 jvvandamme@yahoo.com

Supervisor Seat 2 Mike Williams 1418 State Hwy 19 Lynd 56157 872-6635 m4williams@mvtvwireless.com

Supervisor Seat 3 Derek Devos 1388 State Hwy 19 Lynd 56157 530-2760 derekdevos@hotmail.com

Clerk Char Thooft 1122 250th Street Arco 56113 828-2514 v_cthooft@yahoo.com

Treasurer Scott Thooft 1643 250th Street Lynd 56157 865-4436 sjthooft@mvtvwireless.com
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Lake Marshall 

Supervisor Seat 1 Darrell Mercie 2312 260th St Marshall 56258 532-6042

Supervisor Seat 2 Edwin verly 2266 US Hwy 59 Marshall 56258 829-1600 verlyfamily@yahoo.com 

Supervisor Seat 3 Joel Vandeputte 2429 280th Ave Marshall 56258 828-5384 joelvandeputte@gmail.com

Clerk Sandy Nelson 2351 CO RD 7 Marshall 56258 530-6088 sandy.berre@gmail.com

Treasurer Chad Naber 2609 240th St Marshall 56258 401-7934 cnaber@hotmail.com

Lucas 

Supervisor Seat 1 Steve Boerboom 3925 320th Ave Cottonwood 56229 423-6387

Supervisor Seat 2 Don Bot 2817 CO RD 10 Cottonwood 56229 423-6648

Supervisor Seat 3 Paul Fenger 3439 340th Ave Cottonwood 56229 423-6448

Clerk Allison Vadelanotte 3125 350th St Cottonwood 56229 423-5296 milkmade@starpoint.net

Treasurer Gerald Aamodt 2900 CO RD 10 Cottonwood 56229 829-6762

Lynd Twp 

Supervisor Seat 1 Donald Girard 2546 CO RD 5 Marshall 56258 532-3909 or 532-6314 dgirard@mvtvwireless.com

Supervisor Seat 2 Jon Mellentnin 2614 190th Ave Marshall 56258 530-2892

Supervisor Seat 3 Larry Evans 1765 250th St Lynd 56157 865-4566 or 828-5782 larryevans@mvtvwireless.com

Clerk Doug Kleine 2156 235th St Lynd 56157 828-2828 dkleine@marshallareaymca.org 

Treasurer Ronald Prorok 2058 235th St Marshall 56258 401-6227 rprorok@frontiernet.net 

Lyons 

Supervisor Seat 1 Loren Evans 2034 170th Street Balaton 56115 530-7509 loren.evans@live.com

Supervisor Seat 2 Brent Johnson 1810 CO RD 5 Balaton 56115 823-4639

Supervisor Seat 3 Kyle Anderson 2115 CO RD 5 Marshall 56258 530-2818 kyledanderson@frontiernet.net

Clerk Greg Goodmund 2019 190th Street Russell 56169 823-4260 goodmundg@yahoo.com

Treasurer Cary Anderson 1979 220th Ave Marshall 56258 530-2817 carya@mvtvwireless.com

Monroe

Supervisor Seat 1 Joe Deschepper 1047 CO RD 11 Tracy 56175 629-4202 joedeschepper@gmail.com

Supervisor Seat 2 Jane Muedeking 2973 US Hwy 14 Tracy 56175 629-3261 or 676-0439 jmuedking@yahoo.com

Supervisor Seat 3 Steven Johnson 3131 105th St Tracy 56175 746-4475 829-2327 s_johnson_tracy@yahoo.com 

Clerk/Treasurer Steven Meyer 3478 Lyon-Murray Rd Tracy 56175 626-0288 scmeyer1969@gmail.com

Nordland

Supervisor Seat 1 Allan Telste 1555 290th St Minneota 56264 872-6557

Supervisor Seat 2 David Josephson 1216 CO RD 8 Minneota 56264 872-6566

Supervisor Seat 3 Bruce Jeremisaon 1311 340th St Minneota 56264 872-6690

Clerk Deb Johnson 1356 310th St Minneota 56264 872-6981 kdranch@mvtvwireless.com

Treasurer Shirley Maeyaert 3136 CO RD 3 Minneota 56264 872-5460

Rock Lake 

Supervisor Seat 1 Troy Wendland 1225 230th Ave Balaton 56115 734-2284

Supervisor Seat 2 Leroy Johnson 2237 120th St Balaton 56115 828-4424 leroy.jonhson3@us.army.mil 

Supervisor Seat 3 Todd Davis 2256 140th St Balaton 56115 734-6151 or 530-3033 tsdavis@frontiernet.net 

Clerk Angela Johnson 2237 120th St Balaton 56115 476-2047 arjohnson31@hotmail.com

Treasurer Mary Jo Henkel 1568 CO RD 5 Balaton 56115 734-6341

Shelburne

Supervisor Seat 1 Troy Chandler 1594 US Hwy 14 Balaton 56115 828-5666

Supervisor Seat 2 Pat O'Toole 1312 140th St Tyler 56178 247-3928 pbotoolefarm@gmail.com

Supervisor Seat 3 Dale Wieme 1364 110th St Ruthton 56170 247-5443

Clerk Aaron Swanson 1587 CO RD 13 Russell 56169 823-4201 swansonfarm@woodstocktel.net 

Treasurer Joy Wichmann 1113 150th Ave Balaton 56115 658-3890
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Sodus

Supervisory Seat 1 Virgil Johnson 2457 190th St Marshall 56258 532-4322

Supervisor Seat 2 Gary Lavoy 1776 US Hwy 59 Tracy 56175 532-5567 or 530-0553

Supervisor Seat 3 Bradley Paradis 1731 260th Ave Tracy 56175 532-7251 or 530-3868

Clerk April Valdez 2470 190th St Marshall 56258 828-4205 dwezel99@hotmial.com

Treasurer Larry Labat 2342 190th St Marshall 56258 532-6749

Stanley

Supervisor Seat 1 Tom Allex 2991 320th Ave Marshall 56258 532-2094

Supervisor Seat 2 Bob Gee 3230 CO RD 11 Cottonwood 56229 423-5340

Supervisor Seat 3 Kevin Meulebroeck 3094 290th Ave Marshall 56258 532-4824

Clerk Bruce Bitker 3161 CO RD 11 Cottonwood 56229 423-5135 jbbitker@frontiernet.net

Treasurer/2015 Todd Boerboom 2880 CO RD 11 Marshall 56258 532-3190

Vallers

Supervisor Seat 1 Ronald Timmerman 3453 255th Ave Marshall 56258 530-3812

Supervisor Seat 2 Alton Huso 2758 380th St Cottonwood 56229 423-6485

Supervisor Seat 3 Leon Doom 3835 260th Ave Cottonwood 56229 423-6459

Clerk Derek Louwagie 3495 State Hwy 23 Cottonwood 56229 828-6883 derek829@hotmail.com

Treasurer Melissa Louwagie 2516 360th St Cottonwood 56229 532-1058 pmlouwagie@mvtvwireless.com 

Westerheim 

Supervisor Seat 1 Robert Kompelien 2055 CO RD 10 Minneota 56264 872-6752

Supervisor Seat 2 Jon Buysse 2810 170th Ave Minneota 56264 531-0105

Supervisor Seat 3 Ross Thompson 2156 CO RD 10 Cottonwood 56229 423-6224

Clerk Rick Bot 3723 220th Ave Minneota 56264 872-5432 rrcccc@mvtvwireless.com 

Treasurer Jerik Gossen 3689 190th Ave Minneota 56264 206-883-6613 jerikg8@hotmail.com 
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